

**Land Acquisition Collector, HPPWD and others vs. Sunita and others**

**RFA No. 298 of 2019**

**30.08.2024 Present:**

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2 3(i), 3(ii)(a), 3(iii), 3(iv) and 4 to 7.

Further time prayed for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondents No. 5 and 6. Needful be done within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

August 30, 2024  
tarun