

LAC, HPPWD & Ors. vs. Sunita & Ors.

RFA No.298 of 2019

13.12.2024 Present: Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Gautam Sood, Raj Negi and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the appellants/State.

Mr. Anshuman Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1,2,3(i), 3(ii)(a), 3(iii), 3(iv) and 4 to 7.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks' further time for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondents No.5 & 6. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 13, 2024
(reena)