

**LAC, HPPWD & Ors. Vs. Sunita & Ors.**

**RFA No.298 of 2019**

20.03.2025 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for the appellants/State.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2, 3(i), 3(ii)(a), 3(iii), 3(iv) and 4 to 7.

Learned Dy. Advocate General prays for and is granted further time for bringing on record LRs respondents No.5 and 6. Needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

20<sup>th</sup> March, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)