

RFA No.298 of 2019

27.11.2025 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG
for the appellant-State.

Notice issued to respondents No. 5(b) Ms. Riddhima Sharma and Master Ryan Sharma for today have been received back after validly served. However, none is present on their behalf. Since, respondents No. 5(b) and 5(c) are minors, appropriate steps for their representation be taken within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

Notice issued to respondent No. 6(f) Ms. Urmila Devi for today has been received back unserved with the report that the said respondent is no more on the land of living and had expire about 6-7 years ago. Let consequential steps qua this respondent be also taken within the aforesaid time period.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

27.11.2025
(Shalini)